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The second edition of the national conference on Applications
of Artificial Intelligence (AAI-2025) will be held on April 16-17,
2025, at the University M'hamed Bougara Boumerdes, Algeria.
The event aims to bring together researchers and PhD students
to present AI solutions addressing societal challenges in
healthcare, agriculture, energy, urban development, finance, e-
commerce, and information security. By fostering
interdisciplinary dialogue, the conference seeks to promote
innovative applications that enhance quality of life. Participants
are invited to contribute to AI-driven societal advancement.

Organized by:

LIMOSE laboratory
University of Boumerdes

https://aai.univ-boumerdes.dz/
Department of Computer
Science, Faculty of Sciences, 

Keynote Speakers

Important Dates

Registration Fees : 2000 da Paper Submission deadline

Camera Ready
Conference Dates

3th April, 2025
10th April, 2025
13th April, 2025
16-17 April, 2025

They include :
Publication fees

Benefits

Networking opportunities
with leading experts

Access to insightful
keynote presentations
and panel discussions

Participation in the Technical Program
Lunch (1 day)

Publication opportunities
in conference proceedings Certificate of

Participation

Pr. Abdelmalik TALEB-AHMED
Professor in Image and Signal
Processing at LAMIH, University of
Valenciennes

Dr.  Ameni MKAOUAR 
Researcher at NASA’s Goddard
Space Flight Center

Scope of Topics (not limited)
AI  and applications in :

Natural Language Processing and
Large Language Models

Computer Vision

Information security and networking

Finance, e-trade and e-payment

Urban, transport, and logistics

Power and energy transition

Coffee Breaks
Participation Certificate

Submission :

Paper acceptance notification

 Bio-inspired systems

Call for Papers
N A T I O N A L  C O N F E R E N C E

Agriculture and food security

AI for startup and innovation

In Collaboration with

https://aai.univ-boumerdes.dz/
https://aai.univ-boumerdes.dz/
https://aai.univ-boumerdes.dz/


Dr. BELKACEMI Djamel (UMBB, Algeria) (Chair)
Dr. TOUAZI Fayçal (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BENZENNATI Tayeb (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. GACEB Djamel (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BOUSTIL Amel (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. MERAIHI Yacine (FT, UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. IMACHE Rabah (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. YAHIATENE Youcef (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. LOUNAS Razika (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. DJOUZI Kheyreddine (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. MOKRANI Hocine (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. MESBAH Abdelhak (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BEDDARI Ibtihal (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. CHAOUCHE Ali (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. REZOUG Abdellah (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. ISHAK BOUSHAKI (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. HAMADOUCHE Samiya (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. DJERBI Rachid (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BENNAI M.Tahar (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. KHOUDI Asmaa (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. RAHMOUNE Nabila (UMBB, Algeria)
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Honorary chairs
Pr.YAHI Mostepha, Rector of the University
Pr. DAOUI Abdelhakim, Dean of the Faculty
Steering Committee 
Pr. BOULIF Menouar (UMBB, Algeria)  
Pr. BERRICHI Ali (UMBB, Algeria)  
Pr. GACEB Djamel (UMBB, Algeria)  
Pr. MAOUCHE Amine Riad (UMBB, Algeria) 
Pr. RIAHLA Mohamed Amine (UMBB, Algeria) 

General Co-chairs
Dr. TOUAZI Fayçal (UMBB, Algeria)  
Dr. BELKASMI Djamel (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BENZENATI Tayeb (UMBB, Algeria)

Organizing Committee members

Dr. BENZENATI Tayeb (UMBB, Algeria) (chair)
Pr. DAAMOUCHE Abdelhamid (IGEE, Boumerdes)
Pr. BOULIF Menouar (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. BERRICHI Ali (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. GACEB Djamel (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. MAOUCHE Amine Riad (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. RIAHLA Mohamed Amine (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. Benblidia Nadjia (USDB, Blida, Algeria)
Pr. Mohammed Hachama (NHSM, Sidi Abdellah)
Pr. BELHADEF Hacene (UFMC,Constantine)
Pr. GHARBI Nawel (USTHB, Algeria)
Dr. IMACHE Rabah (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. LOUNAS Razika (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. TOUAZI Fayçal (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. YAHIATENE Youcef (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. MOKRANI Hocine (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. HAMADOUCHE Samiya (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. ALOUANE Basma (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. REZOUG Abdellah (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. CHAOUCHE Ali (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. ISHAK BOUSHAKI Saida (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. HADJIDJ Drifa (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. Kheyreddine DJOUZI (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. MESBAH Abdelhak (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BADDARI Ibtihal (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. OUKAS Nourredine (UMAB, Algeria)
Pr. AÏTZAÏ Abdelhakim (USTHB, Algeria)
Dr. CHOUIREF Zahira (Bouira University, Algeria)
Dr. DJERBI Rachid (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. BENNAI M.Tahar (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. RAHMOUNE Nabila (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. RAHMOUNE Adel (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. KHOUDI Asmaa (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. DJOUZI Kheyreddine (UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. SAOULI Abdelhak (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. CHERIFI Dalila (IGEE, Boumerdes, Algeria)
Pr. CHALLAL Mouloud (IGEE, Boumerdes, Algeria)
Dr. TABET Youcef (IGEE, Boumerdes, Algeria)
Dr. LOUBAR Hocine (IGEE, Boumerdes, Algeria)
Dr. BOUSTIL Amel (UMBB, Algeria)
Pr. MERAIHI Yacine (FT, UMBB, Algeria)
Dr.BAICHE Karim (FT, UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. AKROUM Hamza (FT, UMBB, Algeria)
Dr. FERRAHI Ibtissam (USTHB, Algeria)

Scientific Committee members 

The AAI’25 will be held in the Department of Computer
sciences- Faculty of Sciences of the university M’Hamed
Bougara of Boumerdes. 

Conference Venue
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